

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10352/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2000 in SA 48/97 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. SCOOTERS INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA NIGAM

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.624/2002 - (With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C)No.8171-8178/2001- (With application for permission to submit
addl. documents)

Date : 29/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C) 10352/01
Mr. H.N. Salve, SG
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

in SLP(C)Nos.8171-
78/01 and for resp.
in SLP(C)10352/2001
Mr. Amit Bose, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

in SLP(C)624/2001
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abikesh K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP(C)8171-78/
2001
Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

..2/-

