

SLP(C)No. 10352 OF 2001

ITEM No.103

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 10352/2001
(from the judgment and order dated 18/12/2000 in SA 48/97 of
the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

M/s. Scooters India Ltd. & ors.

...Petitioner(s)

vs.

Jagdish Chandra Nigam

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

with
SLP(C) Nos. 8171-8178/2001 (with prayer for interim relief) and
SLP(C) No. 624/2002 (with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional
documents)

Date: 12/02/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 10352Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

in SLPs 8171-8178Mr. Amit Bose, Adv.
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.
Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

in SLP 624Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 10352Mr. Amit Bose, Adv.
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

in SLPs 8171-78 & 624Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1089/2004 [arising out of SLP(C) No.10352/2001]

Leave granted.

For the reasons stated in our order passed today in C.A. No. 4098/2002, this appeal is allowed
. The order and judgment under challenge is set aside. There shall be no order as to costs.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 8171-8178/2001

For the reasons stated in our order passed today in C.A. No. 4098/2002, these special leave pe
titions are dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) No.624/2002

This special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(D.P. WALIA)(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2004
[arising out of SLP(C) No. 10352 of 2001]

M/s. Scooters India Ltd. & Ors.... Appellants.

vs.

Jagdish Chandra Nigam... Respondents

[with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 8171-8178/2001 and 624/2002]

O R D E R

C.A. No. /2004 [arising out of SLP(C) No.10352/2001]

Leave granted.

For the reasons stated in our order passed today in C.A. No. 4098/2002, this appeal is allowed . The order and judgment under challenge is set aside. There shall be no order as to costs. S.L.P.(C) Nos. 8171-8178/2001

For the reasons stated in our order passed today in C.A. No. 4098/2002, these special leave petitions are dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) No.624/2002

This special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....CJI(V.N. KHARE)

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi;

February 12, 2004.